5/6/5

05-10-2005

Our Docket No.: 881_034

		PAT	2998428 CENTS ONLY U.S. Department of Co U.S. Patent and Trademark	
To t	the Honorable Commissioner of Par	tents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents on hand thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) Seagull Technology litional name(s) of conveying partie	s attached 💆 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Sensis Corporation Address: 5793 Widewaters Parkway Dewitt, New York 13214	
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date April 29, 2005	Merger Change of Name	Additional name(s) attached? ✓ No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a NEW APPLICATION, the execution date of this application is			
!	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/431,163 10/788,8		B. Patent No.(s) OPR 1 bers attached?YesNo	
5.	Name and address of party to who concerning this document should be concerning this document should be sho	te mailed: 1-7068 33-8300	 6. Total number of application and patents involve 7. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 ✓ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 50-1446. 	
		DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	
8.	Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Stephen P. Burr Reg. No. 32,970	belief the faregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of May 4, 2005 Date	
Mai	I documents to be recorded with require		Pages Comprising Cover Sheet 3	
	·	Mail Stop Ass	signment Recordation Services he U.S. Patent and Trademark	

PATENT REEL: 016528 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Seagull Technology ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and residing at 1700 Dell Avenue, Campbell, California 95008, is the sole and exclusive owner of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/431,163, filed May 6, 2003, by virtue of an Assignment from the inventors recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2003, at Reel 014057, Frame 0772, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/788,898, filed February 26, 2004, by virtue of an Assignment from the inventors recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 29, 2004, at Reel 014924, Frame 0537;

Whereas, Sensis Corporation ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware and residing at 5793 Widewaters Parkway, Dewitt, New York 13214, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 10/431,163 and 10/788,898, and any letters patents which may be granted thereon, and any and all letters patents that may be obtained by the Assignee through any continuations, divisions, or continuations-in-part thereof, as well as any letters patents that may result from any reissues or re-examinations thereof, and all other rights in the United States to the inventions covered thereby;

Now, therefore, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by both parties, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 10/431,163 and 10/788,898, and any letters patents which may be granted thereon, and any and all letters patents that may be obtained by the Assignee through any continuations, divisions, or continuations-in-part thereof, as well as any letters patents that may result from any reissues or re-examinations thereof, the same to be held by the Assignee and/or any of its successors, assigns or other legal representative, to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patents of the United States are or may be granted or reissued as fully entirely as the same would have been held by the said Assignor if this assignment, sale and transfer had

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016528 FRAME: 0638 not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of any past infringements, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 10/431,163 and 10/788,898, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce any patents granted on U.S. Patent Application Serial Nos. 10/431,163 and 10/788,898 or any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, reissues or re-examinations thereof, and any letters patents that may result therefrom, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: Apr. 129 2005	SEAGULL TECHNOLOGY Signature of Assignor's Representative Name: John A. Sorensen Title: CEO
Witnessed By: (1) Signature: ARBON Name: MARK ARBON Date: April 29, 2005	(2) Signature: Name: Yhn H. Jm. M. Date: 4 76 05

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 05/06/2005